If there was another referendum on Scotland's future how likely would you be to vote, on a scale of 1to 10, where 1is 'not at all
likely’ and 10 is ‘'extremely likely?

Total sample size: 1,058 Filtered sample size: 781
GB Sample Spec Completes 1- not at all likely 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 - extremely likely Prefer not to say
TOTALS o 0.0% o 0.0% 1] 0.0% o 0.0% o 0.0% 15 1.9% 24 3.1% 30 3.8% 33 4.2% 679 86.9% 1] 0.0%
Gender Raw counts Results
Male 413 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 7 1.7% 6 1.5% n 2.7% 17 4.1% 372 90.1% 0 0%
Female 368 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 8 2.2% 18 4.9% 19 5.2% 16 4.3% 307 83.4% 0 0%
AgeRange Raw counts Results
18-24 72 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 5.6% 2 2.8% 10 13.9% 56 77.8% 0 0%
25-34 n8 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1.7% 3 2.5% 4 3.4% 6 5.1% 103 87.3% 0 0%
35-44 ns8 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 4.2% 1 0.8% 6 5.1% 4 3.4% 102 86.4% 0 0%
45-54 128 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1.6% 8 6.3% 3 2.3% 5 3.9% 110 85.9% 0 0%
55-64 142 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 2.1% 6 4.2% 8 5.6% 1 0.7% 124 87.3% 0 0%
65-74 109 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0.9% 1 0.9% 4 3.7% 4 3.7% 99 90.8% 0 0%
75+ 94 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2.1% 1 11% 3 3.2% 3 3.2% 85 90.4% 0 0%
Region Raw counts Results
Highlands and Islands 63 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1.6% 0 0% 8 12.7% 54 85.7% 0 0%
Lothian na 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 2.6% 2 1.8% 5 4.4% 6 5.3% 98 86.0% 0 0%

Mid Scotland and Fife 96 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2.1% 1 1.0% 1 1.0% 6 6.3% 86 89.6% 0 0%
North East Scotland 1o 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 4 3.6% 5 4.5% 8 7.3% 1 0.9% 92 83.6% 0 0%
South Scotland 87 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 11% 6 6.9% 5 5.7% 2 2.3% 73 83.9% 0 0%

Find Out Now interviewed 1,058 GB adults, and produced a sample of 781 respondents which is representative of Scotland by: Gender, Age, Region, and GE2024.
Prefer not to say answers are included in this process to help limit the effects of non-response bias on representation.
For more information, please visit our FAQ
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If there were a referendum on Scottish independence with the question, “Should Scotland be an independent country?”, how
would you vote?

Total sample size: 1,058 Filtered sample size: 781
GB Sample Spec Completes Yes No Don't know Prefer not to say
TOTALS 375 48.0% 348 44.6% 58 7.4% o
Gender Raw counts Results
Male 413 n 51.1% 178 43.1% 24 5.8% 0 0%
Female 368 164 44.6% 170 46.2% 34 9.2% 0 0%
AgeRange Raw counts Results
18-24 72 44 61.1% 22 30.6% 6 8.3% 0 0%
25-34 n8 73 61.9% 33 28.0% 12 10.2% 0 0%
35-44 n8 63 53.4% 41 34.7% 14 1n.9% 0 0%
45-54 128 63 49.2% 55 43.0% 10 7.8% 0 0%
55-64 142 64 45.1% 69 48.6% 9 6.3% 0 0%
65-74 109 43 39.4% 61 56.0% 5 4.6% 0 0%
75+ 94 25 26.6% 67 N.3% 2 21% 0 0%
Region Raw counts Results
Highlands and Islands 63 25 39.7% 37 58.7% 1 1.6% 0 0%
Lothian na 54 47.4% 51 44.7% 9 7.9% 0 0%
Mid Scotland and Fife 96 51 53.1% 39 40.6% 6 6.3% 0 0%
North East Scotland 1o 55 50.0% 42 38.2% 13 1n.8% 0 0%
South Scotland 87 40 46.0% 42 48.3% 5 5.7% 0 0%

Find Out Now interviewed 1,058 GB adults, and produced a sample of 781 respondents which is representative of Scotland by: Gender, Age, Region, and GE2024.
Prefer not to say answers are included in this process to help limit the effects of non-response bias on representation.
For more information, please visit our FAQ
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